Product brief
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDL8 product family
Dual-channel junction-isolated gate driver ICs
The EiceDRIVER™ 2EDL8 family of dual-channel junction-isolated gate driver ICs is
designed for medium voltage power MOSFETs in half-bridge applications such as telecom
and datacom DC-DC converters. The 2EDL8 family comprises four variants:
a)  Designers can choose between two different pull-up currents: The 3 A version can be
the right choice for retrofit designs. The industry-leading 4 A version is recommended

Dual-channel junction-isolated gate driver ICs
Inputs Controls timing Integrated boot-strap diode Outputs
Part number Configuration
On
threshold
min
Off
threshold
max
Minimum
input pulse
width
Delay
matching
Abs.
max HB
voltage
Turn-off time Low-side
pull-up
Low-side
pull-down
High-side
pull-up
High-side
pull-down
2EDL8023G Independent inputs
2.9 V 1.0 V 40 nsmax 2 nstyp 120 Vmax 10 nstyp
3 Apeak
6 Apeak
3 Apeak
5 Apeak
2EDL8024G 4 Apeak 4 Apeak
2EDL8123G Differential inputs 3 Apeak 3 Apeak
2EDL8124G 4 Apeak 4 Apeak
OptiMOS™
48 Vin 12 Vout
OptiMOS™
Power transformer Digital